

Commissioning and Payment by Results

Request

Can you advise the following please:

- 1) Which mental health services are currently being commissioned via payment by results currency & tariff in 11/12?
- 2) Which mental health services you are expecting to be commissioned using PbR in 2012/13?
- 3) The methodology that you have used to calculate the cost per cluster for different services?
- 4) The direction that you have received from your main commissioner.

Our Response

1) Which mental health services are currently being commissioned via payment by results currency & tariff in 11/12?

RESPONSE: None of our mental health services are being commissioned through Payment by Results, this initiative is due to operate in shadow format during 2012/13.

2) Which mental health services you are expecting to be commissioned using PbR in 2012/13?

RESPONSE: As above, Payment by Results is due to operate in shadow format during 2012/13.

3) The methodology that you have used to calculate the cost per cluster for different services?

RESPONSE: The costs for each cluster have been developed by costing the interventions within the cluster pathway and deriving an average price for the cluster pathway.

4) The direction that you have received from your main commissioner.

RESPONSE: Please see response to 1) above.